PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
I			lame	Execution Date				
Michael Ellis				12/09/2011				
Mike Holmberg				12/09/2011				
Eric Petersen			12/08/2011					
Paul Poorman				12/08/2011				
Geoff Spratt				12/09/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Hewlett-Packa	rd Deve	elopment Company, L.P.					
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West							
City:	Houston							
State/Country:	TEXAS							
Postal Code: 77070								
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1							
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 13315		133159	Number 982					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA							
Fax Number:	(970)778	-4063			\$40.00			
Fax Number: (970)778-4063 Phone: (541)715-8443					\$40			
Email: terri.tuma@hp.c								
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US								
Mail. Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company								
Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmor								
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration								
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kubai Hymer					
Total Attachments: 4 source=82832359A#page source=82832359A#page source=82832359A#page source=82832359A#page	e2.tif e3.tif							

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:

82832359

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

NEUTRALIZATION OF STATIC CHARGE ON MAGNETIC TAPE

December 9, 2011 Filing Date:

13/315982 Application No.:

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND l/we hereby covenant that l/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that l/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPOC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Inventor's Signature

Michael Ellis Inventor's Typed Name

Inventor's Signature

Mike Holmberg Inventor's Typed Name

Rev 09/11 (Assignment)

Date Assignment Signed

Z Date Application Signed

Dere 9 , 2011 Date Assignment Signed

Dec 9,200 Date Application Skined

PATENT REEL: 027507 FRAME: 0799

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	
ASSIGNMEN	IT OF PATENT AP	PLICATION (con	t.)
G.C.L.			
Inventor's Signature	12/08/261 Dete Assignment Signed		×1
mieum z adnianto		Dete Assignme	nt Signed
Eric Petersen Inventor's Typed Name		12 168 12 1	l'
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application	a Signed
Inventor's Signature			* Signed
Paul Proomen			
inventor's Typed Nanie		Date Application	i Signed
inventor's Signature		Data Assignmen	tSigned
Geoff Sprain Inventor's Typed Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date Application	
kiventor's Typerj Name		Date Application	Signed
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignment	
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application 5	ligned
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignment 5	igned
Inventor's Typed Name		1. maintennetterreiterreiter	
		Date Application SI	gnød
Rev 09/11 (Assegnment)	Page 2 of 2		

PATENT REEL: 027507 FRAME: 0800

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		
Intellectual Property Administrator		PATENT APPLICATION
3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35		
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID:	82832359
ASSIGNMENT OF	F PATENT APPLICATION (c	an onti) assesses a sub-assis
Inventor's Signature		A she pherips in the team providing Antipatric contents and the second statements
	Date Assign	ment Signed
Eric Petersen nventor's Typed Name		
and a cyped redite.	Date Applica	ation Signed
A Arrestor		
Sty Sta		and a second second Second second
Nentor's Signature	n an	
A MARK D. LINDAR	Date Assign	
^s aul Poorman nventor's Typed Name	an a	12/8/2011
nventor's Typed Name	Date Applica	tion Signed
and a second from the design of the second second second design of the second second second second second second	 And the State of the second of the second sec	
wentor's Signature	Date Assignment	nont Signad
wentor's Signature	Date Assign	nent Signed
wentor's Signature eoff Spratt wentor's Typed Name	Date Assignr	nent Signed
wentor's Signature	Date Assignr Date Applical	nent Signed
wentor's Signature	Date Assignr Date Applical	nent Signed
wentor's Signature eoff Spratt wentor's Typed Name	Date Assignr Date Applical	nent Signed
wentor's Signature wentor's Typed Name ventor's Signature	Date Assign Date Applical Date Assign	nent Signed
wentor's Signature eoff Spratt wentor's Typed Name ventor's Signature	Date Assignr Date Applical Date Applicat	nent Signed
wentor's Signature wentor's Typed Name ventor's Signature ventor's Typed Name	Date Assign Date Applical Date Assignn Date Applicat	nent Signed
wentor's Signature wentor's Typed Name ventor's Signature	Date Assign Date Applical Date Assignm Date Assignm	nent Signed
wentor's Signature wentor's Typed Name ventor's Signature ventor's Typed Name	Date Assignr Date Applicat Date Assignm Date Assignm Date Assignm	nent Signed
wentor's Signature wentor's Typed Name ventor's Signature ventor's Typed Name	Date Assignr Date Applicat Date Assignm Date Assignm Date Assignm	nent Signed
wentor's Signature wentor's Typed Name ventor's Signature ventor's Typed Name	Date Assignr Date Applical Date Assignm Date Assignm Date Applicat	ion Signed went Signed
wentor's Signature eoff Spratt wentor's Typed Name ventor's Typed Name	Date Assignr Date Applicat Date Assignm Date Assignm Date Assignm	ion Signed went Signed on Signed ent Signed
wentor's Signature wentor's Typed Name ventor's Signature ventor's Typed Name	Date Assign Date Applicat Date Assign Date Assign Date Assign	nent Signed vent Signed on Signed ent Signed
wentor's Signature wentor's Typed Name ventor's Signature ventor's Typed Name rentor's Signature	Date Assignr Date Applical Date Assignm Date Assignm Date Applicat	ion Signed ion Signed on Signed on Signed on Signed
wentor's Signature wentor's Typed Name ventor's Signature ventor's Typed Name	Date Assign Date Applicat Date Assign Date Assign Date Assign	ion Signed ion Signed on Signed on Signed on Signed
wentor's Signature wentor's Typed Name ventor's Signature ventor's Typed Name rentor's Signature rentor's Signature	Date Assign Date Applicat Date Assign Date Assign Date Assign	ion Signed ion Signed on Signed on Signed on Signed
wentor's Signature wentor's Typed Name ventor's Signature ventor's Typed Name rentor's Signature rentor's Signature	Date Assign Date Applicat Date Applicat Date Applicat Date Applicati	ion Signed ion Signed in S
wentor's Signature wentor's Typed Name ventor's Signature ventor's Signature rentor's Signature entor's Typed Name	Date Assign Date Applicat Date Assign Date Assign Date Assign	ion Signed ion Signed in S
wentor's Signature wentor's Typed Name ventor's Typed Name ventor's Typed Name ventor's Signature entor's Typed Name	Date Assign Date Applicat Date Applicat Date Applicat Date Assignm Date Assignme	ion Signed ion Signed in Signed in Signed in Signed in Signed
wentor's Signature wentor's Typed Name ventor's Signature ventor's Signature rentor's Signature entor's Typed Name mitor's Signature	Date Assign Date Applicat Date Applicat Date Applicat Date Assignm Date Applicati	ion Signed ion Signed in Signed in Signed in Signed in Signed

PATENT REEL: 027507 FRAME: 0801

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator		PATENT APPLICATION
3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35		
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID:	82832359
	er er er er en er	8
ASSIGNMENT OF P/	ATENT APPLICATION (con	st.)
		ng nangangan sa
ine an	a operation of the second s A second secon	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignme	ant Signed
ynnen het er en sen en ster er ster er ster en ster en ster en ster en ster en ster er ster er ster er ster er	na a n te e composition. Live e transmissione de la compositione e	
Enc Pelersen		Pergedenaa
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application	on Signed
and the first state of the second		renderføret i de forsen og de foren i Andre en en en en en er for <u>en en e</u>
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignme	ant Signed
en an		
Paul Poorman Inventor's Typed Name		
unserim a static issues	Date Applicatio	m Signed
ante de la sectembre de la transmission de la transmission de la sectembre de la sectembre de la sectembre de Antes de la sectembre de la sec		Ben in the distribution of the state of the second states of
se s		
$G \times \mathcal{S} \times \mathcal{M}$	n han di kalendar an antara di kalendar yang san Antara di kalendar yang sang sang sang sang sang sang sang s	By a second of the second second
$\lambda = \lambda = \lambda = \lambda$		<u>12,50</u> kuitta esitea sarti ta
nventor's Signature	Date Assignme	int Signed
Seoff Spratt	and the second	$\langle \gamma_{\mathcal{O}} \rangle_{p}$, we three in plant
nvenior's Typed Name		<u>an ing kang</u> alan kang sang sang sang sang sang sang sang s
(1999년) 2016년 11월 11일 - 영상 전문에 전망하는 것이다. 1917 - 전망 전문에 전문에 전문에 전망하는 것이다. 1917년 1	Date Applicatio	n signed Material de dereit de reindereit
a de la servición de la construcción de la construcción de la construcción de la construcción de la construcción Participada A servición de la construcción de l	문화된 사람이 분석한 제공의 것이 이 것같이 한 한 것이 아니는	
n an an an an ann an ann an ann an ann an a		
nventor's Signature		i na douar e destruir a digare des constants de la sur presentation de la sur presentation de la sur presentati
	Date Assignme	nt Signed
i e presente contra contra contra a una si 🕺 galeri pere 🖓		
nventor's Typed Name	Date Application	
		Real and a state of the state o
renter de la constata de la constat Recursos de la constata de la consta		invasional in the second strategies of a
iventor's Signature	<u></u>	
new a sufficience	Date Assignme	nt Signed
wentor's Typed Name	Date Application	1 Signad
	and a department	5 M M 1999
ventor's Signature		
a section of vertige sources	Date Assignmen	t Signed
ی این این میں میں ایک		
ventor's Typed Name	Date Application	Signed
	www.rsppxx3024	
N	2.488	
ev 09/11 (Assignment) Pag	ge 2 of 2	

RECORDED: 01/10/2012

PATENT REEL: 027507 FRAME: 0802